3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 12782015 | BH | BH
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 2000097 o 77 e
2150523-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150523-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150523-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
-] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE | 4.32 mm [.170] F
INSUL|7.62 mm [.300] F - 2119082-2 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT iy
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL R isento (@ N - | 1] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-1 2] 2 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION A\ l l W6W97953213W5146* mNDgigTiEEDSEmG s 15732
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEMALE -] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:f3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 1 1750353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] 3.60-4.90 mm [.142-.193 IN] _ 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL - Rev T116-3060-02 - - - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 155888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
oPELIPICATION -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TERMINALS AF>PLI{ZDZfL -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL o closnre” DLW, DRIVE, HHL Roly, £ v 190 06
1572718-1 T116-3060-02 1572718-2 T116-3060 i UL HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 0
-1 2] 2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2] 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56 |
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE @b iE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FWCRIMP HEIGHT -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
10 AWG OR 5.00mm2 |2 .30+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 4.0 -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 {2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.3 -] 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
E!!ﬂ - LT T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
-1 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 23
1?& REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — L EEALEER o [HIPPER, FRONL CASTING c
Zﬁl -1 2] 2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. _ 1 1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE I
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. N 10805 1 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
AR T T Toivien T L, stooe g .
-] 464452 -4 DRAG, STOCK 20
5. BgéﬁagN%PE?éi;ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARN I NG 122 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
’ | ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) | 7
I\ emuiial piTed NOT COMPATIBLE Wik MECKANICAL FEfm "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER “ | T[T ] 3-240641-5 [SPACER 6
| THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I IR T R e =
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T - — TRl
JIN - ] ] 7-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 2] ] 1-1803060-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | ] [-2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - - 6
-] 240641-4 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2|1 6-2119582-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T |21 9-1490019-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
I Sl 10 CHAIGE Ak I ColTrolt e BuCIEEENC Gnchv 2hTion | OV 23DEC20T4 — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTKOELQTN}MAN ESDECZOWA :):) /Z/—/E/ HGrHSburg’ PAy1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23DEC2014 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s o Decon bod Teed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e — i A 1] 00770 [C=2150523 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

43.90£0.05

FEED TYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

'f
&
"/<—SEE DETATL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

DeTATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

e

e \\ 1% 187SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN|ZaTion | DWN 23DEC2014 C ) o
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHTK CLBIN ¢3DEC20T4 —>o L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: AP%/D. LRI 23DEC2014 [name 0 fnd F !
sorm SO ATLANTIC VERSION SR I R cror e
j:,
T _

Applicator
| PLC
VTR FEED Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | |——001.  luass £ :
MATER AL o [FInsH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150523
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po P OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150523-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150523-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
Jﬁ!ﬁi i_gg 22 E.;;gj E -] 2119082-7 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: : - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLINSTRUCTTONS () NEE 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
408-35043
- 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
- 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT. REG M8 197
-2 1-2168083-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M3 X 6 19
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 1 -1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMAL E - W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
= F - 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] D3.60-4.90 mm [.142-.193 IN] - 5016802 SUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN T4
[ERMINAL © ey TTTem500070 ’ - RE 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION
SPECTEICATION ) - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZfL - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF 14
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL | 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
1572718 1 7116-3060-02 15727182 7116-3060 -] 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT | 5-18022-5 | 5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
S17E ngs am [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 |2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.3 -1 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 03
- 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 18036021 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
[ 1] -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 28
- 690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
Zﬁl -2 3-18032-3 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 26
(ECOMMENDED SPARELPARTS "2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 35 25
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 240825-5 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, S A cce8l-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - 16331681 ARM  STOCK DRAG 2
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | ] ARLEL DRAG, STOCK 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 3-240641-5 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNI NG ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] ?740833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — - i 0
AN Temiiit e iTek T COMPATIELE WITH WECKANICAL FEED FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T | 7T-es0452-3 | FLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1| 1-1803060-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N - | T | T-2217206-4 [BLADE, SLUG 7
- : : 6
- 2406414 SPACER 5
- 6-238011-1 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 6-2119582-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 9-1490019-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN ?3DEC2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHTK CLBIN 23DEC20714 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?3DEC2014 |NaME
CACTIFIC VERSION : v
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A‘ 00779 @:2150523 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

% S

34.87£0.05
$ /////////////////‘IHI’ .

] FEED TYPE
Nl 18 3@[0 5
0l K

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

23DEC2014

T P T R TR S oo omey
CHTK CLBIN ¢3DEC20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\\ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE 'SPECIFIED:  [APVD 23DEC2014 [NAME
mm L ELOIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ @EEPLC +- - -

AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) src x

4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

AAAAAA £ -

MATERIAL  |FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150523
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150523-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150523-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



